BOOSTER SETS
1
 - VARIABLE SPEED
VARIO 1-20
Pentair Water Italy s.r.l.• 56010 Lugnano (PI) Italy • Tel.+39.050.716111 • Fax +39.050.716801 • it.jp@pentair.com • www.starite.it
	• Easy to install
	• Low energy consumption
	• Pressure remains constant

VARIO1-20 MULTINOX VE+ 8-50 57 57 56 56 56 54 53 52 50 45 40 28 16
VARIO1-20 MULTINOX VE+ 8-70 80 79 78 78 77 75 74 73 70 60 56 40 22
Type Code No. Motor rating
2xP2
Current 2xI Type of enclo-
sure
Temperature of the
liquid max.
Weight
VARIO1-20 MULTINOX VE+ 4-30 UI601680 0.7 kW 5.0 A IP 44 50 °C 71 kg
VARIO1-20 MULTINOX VE+ 4-50 UI601690 1.3 kW 7.5 A IP 44 50 °C 79 kg
VARIO1-20 MULTINOX VE+ 4-70 UI601700 1.3 kW 10.3 A IP 44 50 °C 87 kg
VARIO1-20 MULTINOX VE+ 4-90 UI601710 1.5 kW 11.0 A IP 44 50 °C 89 kg
VARIO1-20 MULTINOX VE+ 4-120 UI601720 1.5 kW 17.8 A IP 44 50 °C 93 kg
VARIO1-20 MULTINOX VE+ 6-30 UI601640 0.7 kW 8.0 A IP 44 50 °C 71 kg
VARIO1-20 MULTINOX VE+ 6-50 UI601650 1.3 kW 11.6 A IP 44 50 °C 79 kg
VARIO1-20 MULTINOX VE+ 6-70 UI601660 1.5 kW 15.2 A IP 44 50 °C 87 kg
VARIO1-20 MULTINOX VE+ 6-90 UI601670 1.5 kW 16.0 A IP 44 50 °C 89 kg
VARIO1-20 MULTINOX VE+ 8-30 UI601610 1.3 kW 8.0 A IP 44 50 °C 71 kg
VARIO1-20 MULTINOX VE+ 8-50 UI601620 1.5 kW 12.5 A IP 44 50 °C 79 kg
VARIO1-20 MULTINOX VE+ 8-70 UI601630 1.5 kW 16.0 A IP 44 50 °C 87 kg
VARIO 1-20 MULTINOX VE +
VARIO 1-20 MULTINOX VE +
BOOSTER SETS
3
 - VARIABLE SPEED
VARIO 1-20
Pentair Water Italy s.r.l.• 56010 Lugnano (PI) Italy • Tel.+39.050.716111 • Fax +39.050.716801 • it.jp@pentair.com • www.starite.it
DIMENSIONS [mm]
Type L1 L2 L3 L4 P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 H1 H2 H3 H4 D1 D2
VARIO1-20 MULTINOX VE+ 4-30 580 70 530 670 90 485 420 450 635 130 65 800 446 2” 2”
VARIO1-20 MULTINOX VE+ 4-50 580 70 530 670 90 485 420 450 635 184 65 800 500 2” 2”
VARIO1-20 MULTINOX VE+ 4-70 580 70 530 670 90 485 420 450 635 238 65 800 554 2” 2”
VARIO1-20 MULTINOX VE+ 4-90 580 70 530 670 90 485 420 450 635 292 65 800 608 2” 2”
VARIO1-20 MULTINOX VE+ 4-120 580 70 530 670 90 485 420 450 635 373 65 800 690 2” 2”
VARIO1-20 MULTINOX VE+ 6-30 580 70 530 670 90 485 420 450 635 130 65 800 446 2” 2”
VARIO1-20 MULTINOX VE+ 6-50 580 70 530 670 90 485 420 450 635 184 65 800 500 2” 2”
VARIO1-20 MULTINOX VE+ 6-70 580 70 530 670 90 485 420 450 635 238 65 800 554 2” 2”
VARIO1-20 MULTINOX VE+ 6-90 580 70 530 670 90 485 420 450 635 292 65 800 608 2” 2”
VARIO1-20 MULTINOX VE+ 8-30 580 70 530 670 90 485 420 450 635 130 65 800 446 2” 2”
VARIO1-20 MULTINOX VE+ 8-50 580 70 530 670 90 485 420 450 635 184 65 800 500 2” 2”
VARIO1-20 MULTINOX VE+ 8-70 580 70 530 670 90 485 420 450 635 238 65 800 554 2” 2”
VARIO 1-20 MULTINOX VE +
P3
P4
P2 P1
N.4 FORI/HOLES
Ø8.2
H2
H1
D1
H4
D2
P5
H3
L3
L1
L4
L2
4
BOOSTER SETS - VARIABLE SPEED
VARIO 1-20
Pentair Water Italy s.r.l.• 56010 Lugnano (PI) Italy • Tel.+39.050.716111 • Fax +39.050.716801 • it.jp@pentair.com • www.starite.it
1 = 1-5
2 = 1-8
3 = 1-11
4 = 1-15
5 = 1-19
6 = 1-23
7 = 1-27
8 = 3-5
9 = 3-8
10 = 3-11

VARIO1-20 PVM 3-19 F 125.0 121.9 118.4 111.9 104.2 91.3 74.3 57.2 46.5
VARIO1-20 PVM 3-25 F 164.9 160.8 156.3 147.8 137.6 120.8 98.4 76.0 62.1
Type Code No. Motor rating
2xP2
Current 2xI Type of enclo-
sure
Temperature of the
liquid max.
Weight
VARIO1-20 PVM 1-5 F UI601400 0.37 kW 3.4 A IP 55 120 °C 60 kg
VARIO1-20 PVM 1-8 F UI601410 0.55 kW 4.1 A IP 55 120 °C 62 kg
VARIO1-20 PVM 1-11 F UI601420 0.55 kW 4.8 A IP 55 120 °C 67 kg
VARIO1-20 PVM 1-15 F UI601430 0.75 kW 5.8 A IP 55 120 °C 73 kg
VARIO1-20 PVM 1-19 F UI601440 1.10 kW 7.4 A IP 55 120 °C 80 kg
VARIO1-20 PVM 1-23 F UI601450 1.10 kW 8.3 A IP 55 120 °C 90 kg
VARIO1-20 PVM 1-27 F UI601460 1.50 kW 9.9 A IP 55 120 °C 94 kg
VARIO1-20 PVM 3-5 F UI601470 0.37 kW 3.0 A IP 55 120 °C 62 kg
VARIO1-20 PVM 3-8 F UI601480 0.75 kW 4.8 A IP 55 120 °C 65 kg
VARIO1-20 PVM 3-11 F UI601490 1.10 kW 6.6 A IP 55 120 °C 73 kg
VARIO1-20 PVM 3-15 F UI601500 1.10 kW 9.0 A IP 55 120 °C 75 kg
VARIO1-20 PVM 3-19 F UI601510 1.50 kW 11.0 A IP 55 120 °C 80 kg
VARIO1-20 PVM 3-25 F UI601520 2.20 kW 15.0 A IP 55 120 °C 90 kg
VARIO 1-20 PVM 1-3
VARIO 1-20 PVM 1-3
BOOSTER SETS
5
 - VARIABLE SPEED
VARIO 1-20
Pentair Water Italy s.r.l.• 56010 Lugnano (PI) Italy • Tel.+39.050.716111 • Fax +39.050.716801 • it.jp@pentair.com • www.starite.it
DIMENSIONS [mm]
Type L1 L2 P1 H1 H2 H3 DNA DNM
VARIO1-20 PVM 1-5 F 600 370 620 105 580 800 2” 2”
VARIO1-20 PVM 1-8 F 600 370 620 105 594 800 2” 2”
VARIO1-20 PVM 1-11 F 600 370 620 105 648 800 2” 2”
VARIO1-20 PVM 1-15 F 600 370 620 105 766 800 2” 2”
VARIO1-20 PVM 1-19 F 600 370 620 105 838 800 2” 2”
VARIO1-20 PVM 1-23 F 600 370 620 105 910 800 2” 2”
VARIO1-20 PVM 1-27 F 600 370 620 105 1030 800 2” 2”
VARIO1-20 PVM 3-5 F 600 370 620 105 540 800 2” 2”
VARIO1-20 PVM 3-8 F 600 370 620 105 640 800 2” 2”
VARIO1-20 PVM 3-11 F 600 370 620 105 694 800 2” 2”
VARIO1-20 PVM 3-15 F 600 370 620 105 766 800 2” 2”
VARIO1-20 PVM 3-19 F 600 370 620 105 886 800 2” 2”
VARIO1-20 PVM 3-25 F 600 370 620 105 994 800 2” 2”
VARIO 1-20 PVM 1-3
6
BOOSTER SETS - VARIABLE SPEED
VARIO 1-20
Pentair Water Italy s.r.l.• 56010 Lugnano (PI) Italy • Tel.+39.050.716111 • Fax +39.050.716801 • it.jp@pentair.com • www.starite.it
1 = 5-5
2 = 5-8
3 = 5-11
4 = 5-14
5 = 5-16
6 = 10-3
7 = 10-4
8 = 10-6
Q [ l/min ]
Q [ m³/h ]
0,0 50,0 100,0 150,0 200,0 250,0 300,0 350,0 400,0 450,0
0,0 3,0 6,0 9,0 12,0 15,0 18,0 21,0 24,0 27,0

VARIO1-20 PVM 10-4 F 38.8 39.1 39.2 38.9 37.7 35.8 33.2 28.8 23.6
VARIO1-20 PVM 10-6 F 59.2 59.4 59.8 59.4 57.5 54.7 50.8 44.2 36.5
Type Code No. Motor rating
2xP2
Current 2xI Type of enclo-
sure
Temperature of the
liquid max.
Weight
VARIO1-20 PVM 5-5 F UI601530 0.75 kW 5.4 A IP 55 120 °C 76 kg
VARIO1-20 PVM 5-8 F UI601540 1.10 kW 8.7 A IP 55 120 °C 80 kg
VARIO1-20 PVM 5-11 F UI601550 2.20 kW 12.0 A IP 55 120 °C 92 kg
VARIO1-20 PVM 5-14 F UI601560 2.20 kW 15.2 A IP 55 120 °C 98 kg
VARIO1-20 PVM 5-16 F UI601570 2.20 kW 17.4 A IP 55 120 °C 100 kg
VARIO1-20 PVM 10-3 F UI601580 1.10 kW 2.4 A IP 55 120 °C 100 kg
VARIO1-20 PVM 10-4 F UI601590 1.50 kW 3.2 A IP 55 120 °C 110 kg
VARIO1-20 PVM 10-6 F UI601600 2.20 kW 4.8 A IP 55 120 °C 120 kg
VARIO 1-20 PVM 5-10
VARIO 1-20 PVM 5-10
BOOSTER SETS
7
 - VARIABLE SPEED
VARIO 1-20
Pentair Water Italy s.r.l.• 56010 Lugnano (PI) Italy • Tel.+39.050.716111 • Fax +39.050.716801 • it.jp@pentair.com • www.starite.it
DIMENSIONS [mm]
Type L1 L2 P1 H1 H2 H3 DNA DNM
VARIO1-20 PVM 5-5 F 600 370 660 105 631 810 2” 2”
VARIO1-20 PVM 5-8 F 600 370 660 105 712 810 2” 2”
VARIO1-20 PVM 5-11 F 600 370 660 105 841 810 2” 2”
VARIO1-20 PVM 5-14 F 600 370 660 105 922 810 2” 2”
VARIO1-20 PVM 5-16 F 600 370 660 105 976 810 2” 2”
VARIO1-20 PVM 10-3 F 620 370 700 100 612 820 2 1/2” 2 1/2”
VARIO1-20 PVM 10-4 F 620 370 700 100 714 820 2 1/2” 2 1/2”
VARIO1-20 PVM 10-6 F 620 370 700 100 714 820 2 1/2” 2 1/2”
VARIO 1-20 PVM 5-10
8
BOOSTER SETS - VARIABLE SPEED
VARIO 1-20
Pentair Water Italy s.r.l.• 56010 Lugnano (PI) Italy • Tel.+39.050.716111 • Fax +39.050.716801 • it.jp@pentair.com • www.starite.it
BOOSTER SETS
1
 - VARIABLE SPEED
VARIO 1-20/MULTI EVO-E
Pentair Water Italy s.r.l.• 56010 Lugnano (PI) Italy • Tel.+39.050.716111 • Fax +39.050.716801 • it.jp@pentair.com • www.starite.it
	• Compact dimensions
	• Sturdy and resistant
	• High hydraulic efficiency
	• Pressure remains constant
during supply
1 = 3-40
2 = 3-50
3 = 3-60
4 = 5-40
5 = 5-50
6 = 5-60
7 = 8-40
8 = 8-50
1 = VARIO 1-20/
Multi EVO-E 3
2 = VARIO 1-20/
Multi EVO-E 5
3 = VARIO 1-20/
Multi EVO-E 8
Q [ l/min ]
Q [ m³/h ]
0,0 40,0 80,0 120,0 160,0 200,0 240,0 280,0 320,0 360,0 400,0 440,0
0,0 2,4 4,8 7,2 9,6 12,0 14,4 16,8 19,2 21,6 24,0 26,4

Frequency 50 Hz
ELECTRICAL DATA
Type Code No. Motor rating 2xP1 Current 2xI Weight
VARIO1-20/Multi EVO-E 3-40 UI601730 0.80 kW 5.1 A 45.6 kg
VARIO1-20/Multi EVO-E 3-50 UI601740 1.00 kW 7.0 A 49.6 kg
VARIO1-20/Multi EVO-E 3-60 UI601750 1.35 kW 8.7 A 53.0 kg
VARIO1-20/Multi EVO-E 5-40 UI601760 1.00 kW 7.0 A 49.0 kg
VARIO1-20/Multi EVO-E 5-50 UI601770 1.25 kW 8.5 A 52.2 kg
VARIO1-20/Multi EVO-E 5-60 UI601780 1.80 kW 11.5 A 56.4 kg
VARIO1-20/Multi EVO-E 8-40 UI601790 1.60 kW 10.2 A 58.0 kg
VARIO1-20/Multi EVO-E 8-50 UI601800 2.00 kW 12.5 A 60.2 kg
VARIO 1-20/MULTI EVO-E
Type Flow rate Q [m³/h] 1.2 2.4 3.6 4.8 6 7.2 9.6 12 14.4 16.8 19.2 21.6 24
VARIO1-20/Multi EVO-E 3-40 Delivery head H [m] 44.0 40.0 35.0 30.0 24.0 18.5 6.0
VARIO1-20/Multi EVO-E 3-50 54.5 51.0 47.0 42.5 37.0 31.0 18.0
VARIO1-20/Multi EVO-E 3-60 68.0 64.0 60.0 55.0 48.5 42.0 26.5
VARIO1-20/Multi EVO-E 5-40 44.5 42.0 39.0 36.0 32.5 25.0 16.5 7.0
VARIO1-20/Multi EVO-E 5-50 54.0 51.0 48.0 44.5 41.0 33.0 24.0 14.0
VARIO1-20/Multi EVO-E 5-60 70.0 66.5 62.0 58.0 54.0 44.5 34.5 24.0
VARIO1-20/Multi EVO-E 8-40 46.0 45.0 44.5 42.0 39.0 35.0 30.0 24.0 18.0 10.0
VARIO1-20/Multi EVO-E 8-50 54.0 53.0 52.0 49.0 46.0 42.0 36.5 30.5 23.5 16.5
 L3
 L2
 P5
 P3  P2
 L1
 H
3
 L4
G 1/4
- HEX 19
G 1/4
- HEX 19
N.4 fori/holes
Ø8.2
D1
 H
1
 H
2
 P1
D2
 P4
BOOSTER SETS
3
 - VARIABLE SPEED
VARIO 1-20/MULTI EVO-E
Pentair Water Italy s.r.l.• 56010 Lugnano (PI) Italy • Tel.+39.050.716111 • Fax +39.050.716801 • it.jp@pentair.com • www.starite.it
DIMENSIONS [mm]
Type L1 L2 L3 L4 P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 H1 H2 H3 D1 D2
VARIO1-20/Multi EVO-E 3-40 560 15 510 540 257 91 390 420 523 250 160 615 1 1/2” 1 1/2”
VARIO1-20/Multi EVO-E 3-50 560 15 510 540 280 113 390 420 567 250 160 615 1 1/2” 1 1/2”
VARIO1-20/Multi EVO-E 3-60 560 15 510 540 302 136 390 420 589 250 160 615 1 1/2” 1 1/2”
VARIO1-20/Multi EVO-E 5-40 560 15 510 540 283 119 390 420 574 255 155 615 2” 1 1/2”
VARIO1-20/Multi EVO-E 5-50 560 15 510 540 305 141 390 420 596 255 155 615 2” 1 1/2”
VARIO1-20/Multi EVO-E 5-60 560 15 510 540 327 163 390 420 653 255 155 615 2” 1 1/2”
VARIO1-20/Multi EVO-E 8-40 560 15 510 540 300 136 390 420 623 300 155 660 2” 2”
VARIO1-20/Multi EVO-E 8-50 560 15 510 540 327 163 390 420 623 300 155 660 2” 2”
4
BOOSTER SETS - VARIABLE SPEED
VARIO 1-20/MULTI EVO-E
Pentair Water Italy s.r.l.• 56010 Lugnano (PI) Italy • Tel.+39.050.716111 • Fax +39.050.716801 • it.jp@pentair.com • www.starite.it
BOOSTER SETS
1
 - VARIABLE SPEED
VARIO 1-20/MULTI EVO-E P
Pentair Water Italy s.r.l.• 56010 Lugnano (PI) Italy • Tel.+39.050.716111 • Fax +39.050.716801 • it.jp@pentair.com • www.starite.it
	• Compact dimensions
	• Robust
	• High hydraulic performance
	• Easy to use
1 = 3-40
2 = 3-50

Frequency 50 Hz
ELECTRICAL DATA
Type Code No. Motor rating 2xP1 Current 2xI Weight
VARIO1-20/Multi EVO-E 3-40 P UI601810 0.80 kW 5.1 A 44.6 kg
VARIO1-20/Multi EVO-E 3-50 P UI601820 1.00 kW 7.0 A 48.6 kg
VARIO1-20/Multi EVO-E 5-40 P UI601830 1.00 kW 7.0 A 48.6 kg
VARIO1-20/Multi EVO-E 5-50 P UI601840 1.25 kW 8.5 A 51.2 kg
VARIO 1-20/MULTI EVO-E P
H3
L4
L3
L1
L2
P5
P1
D2
H1
H2
G 3/8
G 3/8
D1
P3
P4
N.4 FORI/HOLES
Ø8.2
P2
BOOSTER SETS
13
 - VARIABLE SPEED
VARIO 3-20
Pentair Water Italy s.r.l.• 56010 Lugnano (PI) Italy • Tel.+39.050.716111 • Fax +39.050.716801 • info-it@pentair.com • www.starite.it
Type Code No. Motor rating 2xP2 Current 2xI Temperature of the liq-
uid max.
Weight
VARIO3-20 PVM 15-3 F UI700280 3.0 kW 5.1 A 120 °C 140 kg
VARIO3-20 PVM 15-5 F UI700290 4.0 kW 8.5 A 120 °C 160 kg
VARIO3-20 PVM 15-7 F UI700300 5.5 kW 12.0 A 120 °C 210 kg
VARIO3-20 PVM 15-9 F UI700310 7.5 kW 15.0 A 120 °C 226 kg
VARIO3-20 PVM 15-12 F UI700320 11.0 kW 20.0 A 120 °C 250 kg
VARIO3-20 PVM 20-3 F UI700330 4.0 kW 8.5 A 120 °C 140 kg
VARIO3-20 PVM 20-5 F UI700340 5.5 kW 11.9 A 120 °C 160 kg
VARIO3-20 PVM 20-7 F UI700350 7.5 kW 15.3 A 120 °C 180 kg
VARIO3-20 PVM 20-10 F UI700360 11.0 kW 20.4 A 120 °C 210 kg
VARIO3-20 PVM 32-2 F UI700370 4.0 kW 7.1 A 120 °C 300 kg
VARIO3-20 PVM 32-4 F UI700390 7.5 kW 14.3 A 120 °C 360 kg
VARIO3-20 PVM 32-5 F UI700400 11.0 kW 17.8 A 120 °C 380 kg
VARIO3-20 PVM 32-3 F UI700380 5.5 kW 10.7 A 120 °C 320 kg
VARIO3-20 PVM 32-6 F UI700410 11.0 kW 21.4 A 120 °C 420 kg
VARIO 3-20 PVM 15 / PVM 20 / PVM 32
VARIO 3-20 PVM 15 / PVM 20 / PVM 32
Fig.1
B
H
A DNAC
I DNM
14
BOOSTER SETS - VARIABLE SPEED
VARIO 3-20
Pentair Water Italy s.r.l.• 56010 Lugnano (PI) Italy • Tel.+39.050.716111 • Fax +39.050.716801 • info-it@pentair.com • www.starite.it
DIMENSIONS [mm]

VARIO 3-30
Pentair Water Italy s.r.l.• 56010 Lugnano (PI) Italy • Tel.+39.050.716111 • Fax +39.050.716801 • it.jp@pentair.com • www.starite.it
Type Code No. Motor rating
3xP2
Current 3xI Temperature of the
liquid max.
Weight
VARIO3-30 MULTINOX VE+ 4-30 UI810280 0.7 kW 1.7 A 50 °C 116 kg
VARIO3-30 MULTINOX VE+ 4-50 UI810290 1.3 kW 3.0 A 50 °C 129 kg
VARIO3-30 MULTINOX VE+ 4-70 UI810300 1.3 kW 3.2 A 50 °C 141 kg
VARIO3-30 MULTINOX VE+ 4-90 UI810310 1.5 kW 4.0 A 50 °C 144 kg
VARIO3-30 MULTINOX VE+ 4-120 UI810320 1.5 kW 5.2 A 50 °C 150 kg
VARIO3-30 MULTINOX VE+ 6-30 UI810240 0.7 kW 2.3 A 50 °C 117 kg
VARIO3-30 MULTINOX VE+ 6-50 UI810250 1.3 kW 3.2 A 50 °C 129 kg
VARIO3-30 MULTINOX VE+ 6-70 UI810260 1.5 kW 3.6 A 50 °C 141 kg
VARIO3-30 MULTINOX VE+ 6-90 UI810270 1.5 kW 7.6 A 50 °C 144 kg
VARIO3-30 MULTINOX VE+ 8-30 UI810210 1.3 kW 2.1 A 50 °C 117 kg
VARIO3-30 MULTINOX VE+ 8-50 UI810220 1.5 kW 3.6 A 50 °C 129 kg
VARIO3-30 MULTINOX VE+ 8-70 UI810230 1.5 kW 5.0 A 50 °C 141 kg
VARIO3-30 MULTINOX VE+ 8-90 UI800180 3.0 kW 9.7 A 50 °C 178 kg
VARIO3-30 MULTINOX VE+ 8-120 UI800190 4.0 kW 12.3 A 50 °C 185 kg
VARIO 3-30 MULTINOX VE +
VARIO 3-30 MULTINOX VE +